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EIA #RfE 19 T~ HUE L2 s BE A
2 RN R T R
KPR 2% B2

Aruba 6000 24G Class4 PoE 4SFP
370W 22 #4]L (RBN87A)

UL 60950-1; IEC 60950-1;
EN 60950-1; CAN/
CSA-C22.2 No. 60950-1;
EN 60825-1

UL 62368-1 Ed.2; IEC
62368-1 Ed.2; EN 62368-
1:2014

VCCI-CISPR 32, AZ%; CNS
13438; ICES-003 Issue 6

A 2%, FCCCFR 47

Part 15, AZ%;

EN 55032: 2015 +AC:2016 /
CISPR-32, A 2%

EN 60825-1:2007/IEC 60825-
1:2007 Class 1
1 B b
Laser Klasse 1

UG T I - Dok )

CISPR 24/ CISPR 35

EN 55024:2010 / EN 55035:2017
IEC 61000-4-2

IEC 61000-4-3

IEC 61000-4-4

IEC 61000-4-5

IEC61000-4-6

IEC 61000-4-8

IEC61000-4-11

EN 61000-3-2, [EC 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3, IEC 61000-3-3

EIA #RifE 19 T~ U EHL2E i Al
24 GREHIR R TR
AP 2258 B4
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A D D

IPv4 HLE (ARP)
IPv6 HLFE (ND)
IPv4 555 2% R
IPv6 HL5% ik R

Aruba 6000 24G 4SFP %z #4/l. (RBN88A)

24 AN 11 10/100/1000BASE-T iy 11

4 A~ 1G SFP 3 1

14> USB-C &G im
14 USB 2678 A ML 1

I 5 R

(&) 439 cm
(38) 44.2 cm
(#) 2012 cm
(1.73 9&~F x 17.4 95~F x 7.92 7))

2.62 T3 (578 %)

X% ARM Cortex A9, 1016MHz

4 GB DDR3
16GB eMMC

12.38MB (4.5MB A F/7.875MB tH )

56 Gbps
41.6 Mpps

1 Gbps: 1.5 kb

16

1,024
512
512
512

BIER
ARUBA CX 6000 A2 #1551

Aruba 6000 12G Class4 PoE 2G/2SFP 139W % # 4l

(R8NB9A)
12 A%t 11 10/100/1000BASE-T % I

24~ 1G SFP ¥
2 /> 1GDbE ¥ [

SCHF PoOE #5ifE IEEE 802.3af. 802.3at

1A~ USB-C 2l & 5 10

14N USB 287 A L3 1

[i] 5 FELJR

%5 139W 1 Class 4 PoE Ij#%
TR

(&) 439 cm
(%) 25.4cm
(&) 25.5cm
(1.73 %~} x 10.0 JE5F x 10.04 1)

278 T3 (613 )

X ARM Cortex A9, 1016MHz

4 GB DDR3
16GB eMMC

12.38MB (4.5MB A F1/7.875MB i)

32 Gbps
23.8 Mpps

1Gbps: 2.3 #k

16

1,024
512
512
512

10
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MAC #%5

IGMP 41

MLD 41
IPv4/IPv6/MAC ACL % H (A FD
iR

TAREE

TAEMIXHEEE
JETARRE

e TAEAF it A X
CYNIR (313
R AR AR

1

FAR
HAURrE
AC HiJE
HL

DiFE (230 VAO)

Aruba 6000 24G 4SFP %z #4/l. (RBN88A)

8,192

512

512

256 /128 /256

5000 /R (1.5 km) KEAR 32°F 2 113°F
(0°C £ 45°C) , 5000 X (1.5km) #
10000 R (3.0 km) , HEHG AN 1000 4R
(305 ) F#fIk 1°C

104°F (40°C) B 15% F| 95%, R4kt

15,000 %R (4.6 km) K BAF -40°F 3] 158°F
(-40°C 7] 70°0)

149°F (65°C) I 15% 2| 90%, JE¥AE
%K 10000 7R (3 km)
BK 15000 3/ (4.6 km)

%, LWAd = 3.9 JUR
A, LpAm (5#03#) =209 4 I

0 e i e

50/60 Hz
100-127 VAC / 200-240 VAC
0.6A 7 0.4A

Bif: 154w
IKIhFE (JE PoE) :+ 33W

BIER
ARUBA CX 6000 A2 #1551

Aruba 6000 12G Class4 PoE 2G/2SFP 139W % #4l

(R8N89A)

8,192

512

512

256 /128 /256

5000 R (1.5 km) JEBAR 32°F 2 113°F

(0°C £ 45°C) , 5000 % (1.5km) #
10000 #£ R (3.0 km) , HFHEH0 1000 5 R
(305 K) F#{K 1°C

104°F (40°C) B 15% F 95%, L4kt

15,000 #R (4.6 km) K LLF -40°F 3 158°F
(-40°C 5] 70°C)

149°F (65°C) IFF 15% 1| 90%, JEA-#E

%K 10000 7R (3 km)
K 15000 FE/ (4.6 km)

AIE, LWAd =0 R
A JE, LpAm (Bystander) =0 43 Il

50/60 Hz
100-127 VAC / 200-240 VAC
1.8A70.9A

ik 16W
I KRIFE (FE PoE) : 21.9W
I RIFE G PoE) : 170W

1
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Aruba 6000 24G 4SFP 22 4l (RBN88A)

UL 60950-1; IEC 60950-1;
EN 60950-1; CAN/
CSA-C22.2 No. 60950-1;
EN 60825-1

UL 62368-1 Ed.2; IEC
62368-1 Ed.2; EN 62368-
1:2014

VCCI-CISPR 32, A2%; CNS
13438; ICES-003 Issue 6
A5 FCCCFR47

Part 15, AZ%;

EN 55032: 2015 +AC:2016 /
CISPR-32, A 2%

EN 60825-1:2007 / IEC 60825-1:2007 Class 1
1 FBob=
Laser Klasse 1

CBUE T B - ik ds)

CISPR 24/ CISPR 35

EN 55024:2010 / EN 55035:2017
IEC 61000-4-2

IEC 61000-4-3

IEC 61000-4-4

IEC 61000-4-5

IEC 61000-4-6

IEC 61000-4-8
IEC61000-4-11

EN 61000-3-2, IEC 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3, IEC 61000-3-3

EIA FrifE 19 e~ S MR i A 223 (FRALHL
PRI TR AP R, B2

BHER
ARUBA CX 6000 & #Hl %)

Aruba 6000 12G Class4 PoE 2G/2SFP 139W #Z #4l
(R8N89A)

UL 60950-1; IEC 60950-1;
EN 60950-1; CAN/
CSA-C22.2 No. 60950-1;
EN 60825-1

UL 62368-1 Ed.2; IEC
62368-1 Ed.2; EN 62368-
1:2014

VCCI-CISPR 32, A3%; CNS
13438; ICES-003 Issue 6
A, FCCCFR47

Part 15, A%,

EN 55032: 2015 +AC:2016 /
CISPR-32, A 2%

EN 60825-1:2007 / IEC 60825-1:2007 Class 1
1 FEok =
Laser Klasse 1

CBUE T I - ok ds)

CISPR 24/ CISPR 35

EN 55024:2010/ EN 55035:2017
IEC 61000-4-2

IEC 61000-4-3

IEC 61000-4-4

IEC 61000-4-5

IEC 61000-4-6

IEC 61000-4-8

IEC 61000-4-11

EN 61000-3-2, [EC 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3, [EC 61000-3-3

EIA b7 19 e~ RS HLAL B A0 223 (FEAEHL

RIS TR RPN 2%, BEER 2
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-+ RFC 1591 DNS (% i)

+ SSHV1/SSHv2 %4 hh5%

- |IEEE 802.1D MAC M

- |EEE 802.1p 5 ib st

- |EEE 802.1Q VLAN

- |EEE 802.1s &L ik

+ |EEE 802.1wv e 5 K7 e B A= i

+ IEEE 802.3 2% 10BASE-T

- |EEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T

- |EEE 802.3ad %% 2R A ¥ (LACP)
- |EEE 802.3at LKAt H

- |IEEE 802.3az & &L g AR

« |EEE 802.3x iail

- RFC 768 UDP

+ RFC 783 TFTP i (BITHR 2)

« RFC 792 ICMP

- RFC 793 TCP

+ RFC 826 ARP

« RFC 1350 TFTP ¥hill (&ITHR 2O

- RFC 2131 DHCP % /i

« RFC 4330 f& 5 2 B} [P (SNTP) v4
- RFC 951 BOOTP (X VLAN 1)

- RFC 1542 BOOTP ¥ J& ({XIR VLAN 1)
+ IGMPV2/IGMPV3

* IGMP/MLD fitHr

+ RFC 1981 IPv6 #45 MTU &3

* RFC 2460 IPv6 ¥tk

- RFC 2925 imf##:/E MIB. (IXFR Ping)
+ RFC 3315 DHCPv6 (&)

+ RFC 3513 IPv6 F-hik2EH)

+ RFC 3596 i& A+ IPv6 ) DNS )&

+ RFC 3176 sFlow

+ RFC 4022 i&HIF TCP ) MIB

« RFC 4113 i&HF UDP i) MIB (343

= Q
ARUBA CX 6000 A2 # AL F %)

+ RFC 4257 SSHv6 %1y

- RFC 4252 SSHV6 WAiiE

- RFC 4253 SSHv6 &40 2

+ RFC 4254 SSHv6 4%

+ RFC 4293 &M T IP 1 MIB

+ RFC 4419 3&H T SSH M5 HAS #k
- RFC 4443 ICMPv6

+ RFC 4861 IPv6 4 )& R I

- RFC 4862 IPv6 Jotkas bk | 20 &
- RFC1213 MIB

- RFC 1493 pi#i MIB

+ RFC 2674 802.1p #1 IEEE 802.1Q M

M MIB (B3 3CHF . SCHRFII MIB X &

ieee8021BridgeBasePort. ieee8021BridgeBasePort.

ieee8021BridgePortMrpjoinTime.

ieee8021BridgePortMrpLeaveTime. ieee8021BridgePor

tMrpLeaveAllTime)

+ RFC 2737 524k MIB

+ RFC 2863 # H41 MIB

- |EEE 802.1AB % # 2 K ILWriX (LLDP)

+ RFC 1098 fij B p4 8 B Hp i (SNMP)

* ANSI/TIA-1057 LLDP @ fAigi s &3 (LLDP-MED)
+ SNMPv1/V2c/V3

- RFC 2819 PU4H RMON: 1 (Siit#ds) « 2 (s

e 3 CEHO 9 (FHP)

« RFC 1098 fij B 44 & #HM (SNMP)

- RFC 2474 DiffServ th5e4%, &4uiH 2/4/8 /A%
- RFC 2475 DiffServ 424

+ RFC 2597 DiffServ f#iE5 % (AF)

+ RFC 2598 DiffServ hinigi#% & (EF)

+ |EEE 802.1X &3 I 4 193 2% 1\ 4% il

- RFC 1492 TACACS+

- RFC 2138 RADIUS S 5iiF

+ RFC 2866 RADIUS it#%

- AR (SSL)
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BIER
ARUBA CX 6000 A2 #4141

ARUBA CX 6000 3z LA 44

THHBE
+ Aruba 6000 48G Class4 PoE 4SFP 370W ZZ#hl (RSNSSA)
+ Aruba 6000 48G 4SFP A2 #e#l (RSNS6A)
+ Aruba 6000 24G Class4 PoE 4SFP 370W A& #t#l (RSNS7A)
+ Aruba 6000 24G 4SFP 22 #hl (R8NSSA)
» Aruba 6000 12G Class4 PoE 2G/2SFP 139W 2z ##l
(R8NS9A)

B
- Aruba X511 12 i D HLZEH 52 (JL742A)
* Aruba X414 1U il 2 4 SCHENLAE 2245 T A4 (19583B)
* Aruba USB-A | Rj45 PC B3z AL 4 H1.45 (ROG48A)
- Aruba USB-A #] RJ45 PIN3TX-6RX i H145 (RSZ87A)
+ Aruba USB-A £ USB-C PC %z HbLiE 12 fa 45 (R9)32A)
+ Aruba USB-C %] USB-C PC 5z #ebLi# fa. 45 (R9)33A)

ek a8
+ Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m MMF Uit % %% (/4858D)
+ Aruba 1G SFP LC LX 10km SMF % £ (14859D)
- Aruba 1G SFP RJ45 T 100m Cat5e Wk #% (18177D)

aruvba LBENERIE (FE) BRAT R





